

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 04/10/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-4L8404
LOCATION 07-LA-60-0.4/R4.1

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES AND MONTEREY PARK FROM SOTO STREET UNDERCROSSING TO WOODS AVENUE UNDERCROSSING

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1
04/15/08
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
29 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE JOINT SEALS

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 160

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,315,644.70 AMOUNT UNDER 586,916.70 PERCENT UNDER EST 44.61

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	728,728.00	5	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282 602 437-1711 SB PUF CLAIMED 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821
2	799,979.00	4	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 SB PUF CLAIMED 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112
3	837,163.30	1	PAVE TECH INC 735 LAGUNA DRIVE CARLSBAD CA 92008 760 729-7592 SB PUF CLAIMED 00720394 FAX 760 729-6158
4	934,239.55	3	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 949 252-0441 SB PUF CLAIMED 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
5	1,109,247.31	2	PENHALL COMPANY P O BOX 4609 ANAHEIM CA 92803 714 772-6450 CC PUF CLAIMED 00568673 FAX 714 778-4193

07-4L8404
07-LA-60-0
04/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
04/15/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL
 FALLBROOK CA

 PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS
 PHELAN CA

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

07-4L8404
07-LA-60-0
04/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
04/15/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	C C M COMPANY PHELAN CA	STRIPING
	R D CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CORONA CA	ITEMS 11 AND 15 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 10 AND 21 THRU 27
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 4 AND 5 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL RIALTO CA	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEM 4

	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)
--	---	------------------

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-4L8404
07-LA-60-0
04/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 4
04/15/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL 1450 N FITZGERALD AVENUE RIALTO CA 92376	ITEMS 6 THRU 8, 10, 13 AND 21 THRU 29
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC 1988 BROADWAY ST VALLEJO CA 94589	ITEM 2
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC 1988 BROADWAY ST VALLEJO CA 94589	ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	300.00	300.00
4	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	29,787.20	29,787.20
6	(S) 150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,030	1.25	7,537.50
7	(S) 150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	19,000	.68	12,920.00
8	(S) 150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	160	5.00	800.00
9	150720	REMOVE CONTRAST TREATMENT	SQFT	68,630	.50	34,315.00
10	(S) 150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,840	.70	1,288.00
11	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	724	75.00	54,300.00
12	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	288,441	.15	43,266.15
13	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	2,833	33.00	93,489.00
15	511124	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	724	80.00	57,920.00
16	041336	CORE TREATED BRIDGE DECK	EA	50	125.00	6,250.00
17	(S) 519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	2,417	20.00	48,340.00
18	(S) 519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	416	23.00	9,568.00
19	(F) 540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	288,441	.15	43,266.15
20	540108	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	3,208	58.00	186,064.00
21	(S) 840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	12,100	.60	7,260.00
22	(S) 840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	690	1.80	1,242.00
23	(S) 840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,270	2.00	2,540.00
24	(S) 840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	160	5.00	800.00
25	(S) 840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	11,300	1.10	12,430.00
26	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	970	1.50	1,455.00
27	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	880	3.50	3,080.00
28	(S) 860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
29	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	55,010.00	55,010.00
					TOTAL	728,728.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	690.00	690.00
2	628.44	628.44	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	575.00	575.00
3	5,500.00	5500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	6,900.00	6900.00
4	7,900.00	7900.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	12,000.00	12000.00
5	90,000.00	90000.00	176,000.00	176000.00	95,000.00	95000.00	194,800.00	194800.00
6	.77	4643.10	3.10	18693.00	1.10	6633.00	1.15	6934.50
7	.43	8170.00	.90	17100.00	1.10	20900.00	1.15	21850.00
8	3.15	504.00	5.00	800.00	5.50	880.00	5.75	920.00
9	.20	13726.00	.20	13726.00	.80	54904.00	1.08	74120.40
10	1.05	1932.00	1.25	2300.00	1.10	2024.00	1.15	2116.00
11	76.26	55212.24	50.00	36200.00	80.00	57920.00	94.00	68056.00
12	.17	49034.97	.15	43266.15	.20	57688.20	.21	60572.61
13	4,222.00	4222.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
14	17.50	49577.50	15.00	42495.00	17.00	48161.00	13.00	36829.00
15	70.00	50680.00	60.00	43440.00	78.00	56472.00	114.00	82536.00
16	100.00	5000.00	100.00	5000.00	60.00	3000.00	126.00	6300.00
17	35.00	84595.00	15.00	36255.00	55.00	132935.00	32.00	77344.00
18	50.00	20800.00	20.00	8320.00	50.00	20800.00	38.00	15808.00
19	.25	72110.25	.15	43266.15	.35	100954.35	.30	86532.30
20	52.00	166816.00	69.00	221352.00	52.00	166816.00	58.50	187668.00
21	.40	4840.00	.80	9680.00	1.10	13310.00	1.15	13915.00
22	3.15	2173.50	1.00	690.00	2.20	1518.00	2.30	1587.00
23	3.15	4000.50	1.00	1270.00	2.20	2794.00	2.30	2921.00
24	11.60	1856.00	10.00	1600.00	4.00	640.00	4.00	640.00
25	.80	9040.00	.60	6780.00	.55	6215.00	.60	6780.00
26	10.55	10233.50	3.00	2910.00	5.50	5335.00	5.75	5577.50
27	10.55	9284.00	4.00	3520.00	5.50	4840.00	5.75	5060.00
28	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	10,440.00	10440.00
29	60,000.00	60000.00	83,000.00	83000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	113,775.00	113775.00
TOT		799,979.00		837,163.30		934,239.55		1,109,247.31